

# TOASTER



## Technical data

Output: 800-950 W  
 Voltage: 220-240 V  
 Frequency: 50-60 Hz  
 Dimensions: 18 x 27 x 19 cm (W x D x H)  
 Weight: 1,4 kg (without bun warmer)  
 Maximum toast size: 13,5 x 3,2 x 12 cm  
 Number of programs: 7  
 Number of memory locations: 4  
 Number of browning settings: 7  
 Stainless-steel housing  
 Defrost and reheat function  
 Backlit LCD display  
 Centring mechanism for toast slices  
 Super-wide toast slots for bagels and English muffins including bun warmer

## Technische Daten

Leistung: 800-950 W  
 Spannung: 220-240 V  
 Frequenz: 50-60 Hz  
 Abmessungen: 18 x 27 x 19 cm (B x T x H)  
 Gewicht: 1,4 kg (ohne Brötchenwärmer-Aufsatz)  
 Maximale Toastgröße: 13,5 x 3,2 x 12 cm  
 Anzahl Programme: 7  
 Anzahl Speicherplätze: 4  
 Anzahl Bräunungsstufen: 7  
 Edelstahlgehäuse  
 Auftau- und Aufwärmfunktion  
 Hintergrundbeleuchtete LCD-Anzeige  
 Zentriermechanismus für Toastscheiben  
 Superbreite Toastschlitze für Bagels und English Muffins  
 Inkl. Brötchenwärmer-Aufsatz

Solis of Switzerland AG  
 CH-8152 Glattbrugg-Zürich, Switzerland  
 www.solis.com

## Données techniques

Puissance : 800-950 W  
 Tension : 220-240 V  
 Fréquence : 50-60 Hz  
 Dimensions : 18 x 27 x 19 cm (L x P x H)  
 Poids : 1,4 kg (sans chauffe-pain intégré)  
 Taille maximale des toasts : 13,5 x 3,2 x 12 cm  
 Nombre de programmes : 7  
 Nombre d'espaces de mémoire : 4  
 Nombre de niveaux de brunissage : 7  
 Corps en acier inoxydable  
 Fonction décongélation et réchauffage  
 Affichage LCD rétroéclairé  
 Mécanisme de centrage pour toasts  
 Fentes extra-larges pour bagels et muffins anglais  
 Avec chauffe-pain

## Technische specificaties

Vermogen: 800-950 W  
 Spanning: 220-240 V  
 Frequentie: 50-60 Hz  
 Afmetingen: 18 x 27 x 19 cm (b x d x h)  
 Gewicht: 1,4 kg (zonder broodjeswarmer)  
 Maximale toastgrootte: 13,5 x 3,2 x 12 cm  
 Gewicht: 1,4 kg (zonder broodjeswarmer)  
 Aantal programma's: 7  
 Aantal geheugenplaatsen: 4  
 Aantal bruingniveaus: 7  
 Aantal grillniveaus: 7  
 Roestvrijstalen behuizing  
 Ontdooi- en opwarmfunctie  
 Achtergrondverlichte LCD-weergave  
 Centriermechanisme voor boterhammen  
 Extra brede toaststeven voor bagels en English muffins  
 Incl. broodjeswarmer

# FLEX TOASTER



Easy to empty crumb tray.

Einfach zu entleerende Brotkrümelanschubblende.

Tiroir ramasse-miettes facile à vider.

Eenvoudig te legen kruimellade.



Count-down timer to show you how long you need to wait.

Der Countdown-Timer zeigt die verbleibende Dauer an.

Compte à rebours pour consulter la durée restante.

Count-down timer geeft de bereidingstijd weer.



Electronic short-stroke keys with coloured LED lighting.

Elektronische Kurzhubtasten mit farbiger LED-Umleuchtung.

Touches à effleurement électroniques avec éclairage LED couleur.

Elektronische tiptoetsen met gekleurde LED-verlichting.



Solid bun warmer with heat-insulated handles.

Massiver Brötchenwärmer mit hitzeisolierten Griffen.

Grand chauffe-pain avec poignées isolées de la chaleur.

Massieve broodjeswarmer met hittebestendige grepen.

# FLEX TOASTER

Solis



# FLEX TOASTER

With 7 individual programs for different kinds of bread.

SINCE 1908

Solis



WITH PROGRAMS FOR 7 DIFFERENT KINDS OF BREAD

4 MEMORY LOCATIONS FOR YOUR FAVOURITE SETTINGS

SPECIAL FUNCTION FOR GLUTEN-FREE BREAD

# FLEX TOASTER



7 individual programs for different kinds of bread.

7 individuelle Programme für verschiedene Brotsorten.

7 programmes individuels pour différents types de pain.

7 individuele programma's voor verschillende broodsoorten.



The extra-wide toast slots even allow you to toast bagels, for example.

Die extra breiten Toastschlitze erlauben sogar das Toasten von z.B. Bagels.

Les fentes pour toasts extra-larges permettent même de griller des bagels par exemple.

De extra brede toaststeven maken zelfs het toosten van bijv. bagels mogelijk.



4 memory locations for instant access to your favourite settings.

4 Speicherplätze zum blitzschnellen Abrufen Ihrer bevorzugten Einstellungen.

4 espaces de mémoire pour accéder rapidement à vos réglages préférés.

4 geheugenplaatsen om bliksemonnel uw favoriete instellingen te kiezen.



The extra-large toast slots brown toast slices up to 12 x 13,5 cm in size.

Die supergrossen Toastschlitze bräunen Toastscheiben bis zu 12 x 13,5 cm.

Les fentes de grillage extra-larges brunissent des tranches de pain jusqu'à 12 x 13,5 cm.

De supergrote toaststeven bruinen boterhammen tot max. 12 x 13,5 cm.

